	11/26	5/2013			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)		64128	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE led Slates Palant and Trademark Office		
۰ ۲	PATENT	SONLY	-		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr	ademark Office: Pleas	a record the attached doci	ments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) CHEN, Guomal; CHEN, Maihua; XIA, XI; YOU, Jiye; ZHOU, Rendzo; ZENG, Llang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 18, 2013 X Assignment Joint Research Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Name: SHANGHALAPE ST	ss of receiving party(les) TONE CO. LTD		
		Street Address: <u>BF Orien Mansion, 1500 Century Avenue,</u>			
		City: <u>Shanghal</u>			
			Zip <u>200122</u>		
4. Application or patent number(s):			address(es) attached? Yes X No dt together with a new application.		
		B. Patent No.(s)			
concerning document should be m	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		applications and patents		
Name <u>Myron Greenspan</u> Internal Address: <u>Lackenbach Siegel, LLP</u> Street Address: <u>One Chase Road</u>		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
		Enclosed	e charged to deposit account (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Scarsdale		8. Payment Information			
State: <u>New york</u> Zlp;1	0583	·			
Phone Number: <u>(914) 723-4300</u> Fax Number: <u>((14) 723-4301</u> Email Address: <u>marcenspap@islip.com</u>	N ()		nt Number <u>10-0100</u> ser Name <u>Myron Greenspan</u>		
9. Signature:	Signature	31	27/2013 HTOHNOVERBER2192013 100100 FC:8021 Date DA number of pages including cover 44	1411	

_es

Documents to be recorded (including coversheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Diractor of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 14119353

Table of Contents of

date: 11-22-2013

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	PackagelD	Source	Annotation	
11-21-2013	LET.	4	US 1411935301P1	EFSW		
					•	

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 031786 FRAME: 0232

Attorney Docket No.: IPWEL.P2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor:

Name	Residence Address
Inventor (1): CHEN, Guomai	8F Orien Mansion, 1500 Century Avenue, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 200122, P.R. China Citizenship: China
Inventor (2): CHEN, Maihua	8F Orien Mansion, 1500 Century Avenue, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 200122, P.R. China Citizenship: China
Inventor (3): XIA, Xi	8F Orien Mansion, 1500 Century Avenue, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 200122, P.R. China Citizenship: China
Inventor (4): YOU, Jiye	8F Orien Mansion, 1500 Century Avenue, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 200122, P.R. China Citizenship: China
Inventor (5): ZHOU, Rendao	8F Orien Mansion, 1500 Century Avenue, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 200122, P.R. China Citizenship: China
Inventor (6): ZENG, Liang	8F Orien Mansion, 1500 Century Avenue, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 200122, P.R. China Citizenship: China

declare that they are citizens of the country indicated above and with residences as listed above,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer their undivided interest to SHANGHAI APE STONE CO., LTD, a corporation of P.R. China, hereafter called the "Assignee," having place of business at: 8F Orien Mansion, 1500 Century Avenue, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 200122, P.R. China.

To his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and worldwide, in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the

<u>x</u> attached specification executed on <u>November 21, 2013</u>, _____specification Serial No. , filed on . _____U.S. Letters Patent No. _____; issued

1

PATENT REEL: 031786 FRAME: 0233

Attomey Docket No.: IPWEL.P2

ontitled: ENVIRONMENT-FRIENDLY NATURAL-LIKE ARTIFICIAL STONE CONTAINING FLY ASH AND THE METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE ARTIFICIAL STONE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States or worldwide on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or worldwide on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignce, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignce, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

2-213. 11. 18 DATE

2013.11.1 DATE

2-13.11.18 DATE

CHEN, Guomai

CHEN, Maihua

2

PATENT REEL: 031786 FRAME: 0234

Attorney Docket No.: IPWEL.P2

DATE 2013. 11. 18

DATE 2013.11-18

YOU,

ZHOU, Renduo

3

LIAng Zeng ZENG, Lilling

DATE 2013. 11. 18

PATENT REEL: 031786 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 11/21/2013